Final 1 2 3 4 T
Georgia #5 (5-1) 0 0 0 7 7
South Carolina #6 (6-0) 21 0 7 7 35

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

SCAR TD Connor Shaw passed to Bruce Ellington to the left for 20 yard gain

(Adam Yates made PAT) 12:28

5 PLAYS, 76 YARDS, TOP 2:32 S CAR 7-0

SCAR TD Connor Shaw passed to Rory Anderson to the left for 14 yard gain

(Adam Yates made PAT) 6:29

11 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP 4:46 S CAR 14-0

SCAR TD Collin Barber punt. Ace Sanders returned punt for 70 yards. Ace Sanders fumbled.
Ace Sanders recovered fumble and returned for 70 yards (Adam Yates made PAT) 5:18

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 S CAR 21-0

2nd Quarter

None

3rd Quarter

SCAR TD Marcus Lattimore rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Adam Yates made PAT) 8:30
4 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP 2:02 S CAR 28-0

4th Quarter

SCAR TD Connor Shaw rushed to the left for 7 yard gain (Adam Yates made PAT) 6:17

14 PLAYS, 89 YARDS, TOP 9:28 S CAR 35-0

UGA TD Ken Malcome rushed to the right for 3 yard gain (Marshall Morgan made PAT) 1:55
12 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 4:22 S CAR 35-7

Team Stats

UGA SC
First Downs 15 20
Plays-Net Yards 67-224 61-392
Rushes-Yds 36-115 51-230
Passing Yds 109 162
Passes 11-31-1 6-10-0
Punts 7-289 4-150
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yds 6-51 5-41
SACKS 2-16 1-9
Time of Poss. 26:47 33:13

Individual Stats

RUSHING

UGA: Ken Malcome 5-45, Todd Gurley 13-39, Keith Marshall 12-37, Merritt Hall 1-5,
Malcolm Mitchell 1--2, Aaron Murray 4--9

SC: Marcus Lattimore 24-109, Connor Shaw 14-78, Kenny Miles 10-39, Mike Davis 3-4
PASSING

UGA: Aaron Murray 11-31-109-1

SC: Connor Shaw 6-10-162-0

RECEIVING

UGA: Rantavious Wooten 4-19, Malcolm Mitchell 3-52, Tavarres King 1-16, Marlon Brown 1-11,
Merritt Hall 1-9, Keith Marshall 1-2

SC: Marcus Lattimore 2-24, D.L. Moore 1-62, Damiere Byrd 1-42, Bruce Ellington 1-20,
Rory Anderson 1-14
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Team
South Carolina
Georgia
South Carolina
Georgia
South Carolina
Georgia
South Carolina
Georgia
South Carolina
Georgia
South Carolina
Georgia
South Carolina
Georgia
South Carolina
Georgia
South Carolina
Georgia
South Carolina
Georgia
South Carolina
Georgia
South Carolina

Start
Poss
KO
KO
INT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
DOWNS
FGA
PUNT
KO
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00 24
12:28 opp 47
11:15 31
6:29 28
5:18 30
5:18 25
2:00 15
14:12 9
11:23 40
9:25 19
4:15 1
2:36 opp 47
1:41 16
15:00 25
13:18 24
11:34 33
10:32 37
8:30 35
5:44 48
3:04 20
0:45 11
6:17 25
1:55 25

End
Poss
TD
INT
TD
PUNT
TD
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
HALF
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
TD
DOWNS
FGA
PUNT
TD
TD
HALF

Clock
12:28
11:15
6:29
5:18
5:18
2:00
14:12
11:23
9:25
4:15
2:36
1:41
0:00
13:18
11:34
10:32
8:30
5:44
3:04
0:45
6:17
1:55
0:00

Ball On
opp 34

30
30
44
opp 45
23
46
opp 1
2
opp 48
35
30
33
18

opp 48
opp 15

[6V)
[

29

PL YDS TOP
5 76 2:32
3 13 1:13
11 69 4:46
3 2 1:11
0 O 0:00
6 19 3:18
6 40 2:48
4 14 2:49
3 6 1:58
15 80 5:10
3 1 1:39
3 -1 0:55
4 19 1:41
6 5 1:42
3 9 1:44
3 -15 1:02
4 63 2:02
7 17 2:46
6 37 2:40
5 11 2:19
14 89 9:28
12 75 4:22
3 4 1:55



